



Republic of the Philippines
 Department of Health
REGION 1 MEDICAL CENTER
 Arellano Street, Dagupan City
BAC Office
 Tel No.: (075) 523-18-65
 Telefax: (075) 523-41-03
r1mcsbac2012@gmail.com

BAC copy

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 3 2022

ANTONIO A. CUSIPAG, JR.

Owner

A. CUSIPAG ELECTRICAL AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR SERVICES

No. 124 Provincial Road Linao East

Sir:

This is to inform you that the Oxygen Generation Plant Use per **BAC Resolution No. AMP-NP-053A s, (4) 2022** through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Small Value Procurement** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **Four hundred Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (P 430,400.00)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Press drill 750watts HD (10224)	1	PIECE	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	Industrial tool carrier 7 drawer roller cabinet HD (10236)	2	Set	35,000.00	70,000.00
3	Hydraulic pallet jack 3.5tons HD	1	PIECE	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Tube Bender set HD (10245)	4	Set	15,000.00	60,000.00
5	TACHOMETER, contact and Non-Contact Dual-Purpose, Range Optical (non-contact) measurement 1 to 99999 revolutions/minute, Contact measurement 1 to 1999+9 revolutions/minute (Fluke 931 only), Precision \pm 0.2%RD+1, Sensing distance (optical) 500mm, (2) 1.5V LR6 (alkaline) AA Battery up to 40 hours, 0°C to 50°C Temperature, -20°C to 70°C storage temperature, 175 x 60 x 28 mm dimension, 250 grams of weight (8368)	1	UNIT	49,809.00	49,809.00
6	Digital Torque Wrench, with 3/8" drive size, 72 tooth ratchet mechanism, Handle and housing are oil and solvent resistant, torque accuracy +/-2%CW and +/-3%CCW to 100% of wrench capability, with vibrating handle, buzzer sounds and solid LED indicator, battery operated (9684)	3	PIECE	21,200.00	63,600.00
7	CLAMP Meter-Multimeter (9895)	4	UNIT	25,000.00	100,000.00
8	Infrared Thermometer (9896)	1	UNIT	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	Vise grip flat 10"HD (10225)	1	PIECE	1,100.00	1,100.00
10	Rubber mallet HD (10227)	1	PIECE	800.00	800.00
11	Plier 8" HD (10229)	2	PIECE	2,000.00	4,000.00
12	Screw driver positive 12" HD (10233)	2	PIECE	500.00	1,000.00
13	Screw driver negative 12" HD (10234)	2	PIECE	500.00	1,000.00
14	DISC, grinding, 4" (1189)	20	PIECE	80.00	1,600.00
15	DISC, metal cutting, 4" (1190)	10	PIECE	100.00	1,000.00
16	Angle Grinder, regular size, 700-750W, 4", 1200 no (1220)	1	SET	3,575.00	3,575.00
17	HAMMER with Claw, steel, with jacketed handle, 16 (1238)	2	PIECE	621.00	1,242.00
18	PLIER, diagonal cutting (side cutter), slip resistant handle, meets ANSI specifications, 8" (1246)	2	PIECE	710.00	1,420.00
19	PLIER, mechanical, slip resistant handles, two position mill jaw, meets ANSI specifications, 8" (1249)	2	Piece	608.00	1,216.00
20	WRENCH SET, socket, 1/2" drive, chrome vanadium, 1 (1272)	1	SET	4,038.00	4,038.00
GRAND TOTAL					₱ 430,300.00



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
REGION 1 MEDICAL CENTER
Arellano Street, Dagupan City
BAC Office
Tel No.: (075) 523-18-65
Telefax: (075) 523-41-03
r1mcsbac2012@gmail.com


You are therefore required to deliver the above items within the period stated in the Request for Quotation You have submitted, Failure to comply shall constitute a sufficient ground for **cancellation of this award.**

Approved By:


JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEJIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, DCDM, CESE
Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:

ANTONIO A. CUSIRAC JR.
(Name of Representative of Bidder)


(Authorized Signature)

(Date)

R1MC-MCC-BAC-FRM-021

REV.0/25-JULY-2013